

Equation 6.78 (page 202) should be

$$p(c|x) = \frac{\exp\left(\sum_{i=0}^N w_i f_i(c, x)\right)}{\sum_{c' \in \mathcal{C}} \exp\left(\sum_{i=0}^N w_i f_i(c', x)\right)}$$

In other words, w_{ci} in the numerator should be replaced by w_i , and $w_{c'i}$ in the denominator should also be replaced by w_i .

Similarly, at the top of page 203, $w_1(c, x)$ should be replaced by w_1 , and $w_2(c, x)$ should be replaced by w_2 .